

Solicitation Name : On- Call Dumpster Maintenance Service  
 Solicitation # 21656  
 Closed 7-11-19

**Sanitary Equipment**

**Total Cost** \$ 90,015.0  
**Selected #** 0  
**Selected (\$)** \$ 0

#	Items	Lowest	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Cost
0						
#0-1	Welding Rate Regular time	\$ 9,487.5	75	hourly	\$ 126.5	\$ 9,487.5
#0-2	Welding Rate Overtime	\$ 1,895.0	10	hourly	\$ 189.5	\$ 1,895.0
#0-3	Compactor Technician Regular time	\$ 6,325.0	50	hourly	\$ 126.5	\$ 6,325.0
#0-4	Compactor Technician Overtime	\$ 1,895.0	10	hourly	\$ 189.5	\$ 1,895.0
#0-5	General Labor Regular time	\$ 9,487.5	75	hourly	\$ 126.5	\$ 9,487.5
#0-6	General Labor Overtime	\$ 1,895.0	10	hourly	\$ 189.5	\$ 1,895.0
#0-7	Moving Equipment (dumpster relocation) Regular time	\$ 5,000.0	25	hourly	\$ 200	\$ 5,000.0
#0-8	Moving Equipment (dumpster relocation) Overtime	\$ 1,500.0	5	hourly	\$ 300	\$ 1,500.0
#0-9	Scrape/Clean & power was dumpster	\$ 50,000.0	100	per unit	\$ 500	\$ 50,000.0
#0-10	Inspect and provide written report per dumpster	\$ 1,265.0	10	per unit	\$ 126.5	\$ 1,265.0
#0-11	Inspect and provide written report per Compactor	\$ 1,265.0	10	per unit	\$ 126.5	\$ 1,265.0